

EVERSTONE CAPITAL ACQUIRES MAJORITY STAKE IN WINGIFY, STRENGTHENS ITS TECH INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO

The partnership positions Wingify to expand market reach and accelerate product development

MUMBAI, INDIA, January 24, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --Singapore-based private equity firm Everstone Capital, acquires a majority stake in Wingify, a leading global provider of marketing technology SaaS product, VWO. The partnership includes a significant investment aimed at accelerating VWO's product innovation and international growth. This highlights Everstone's focus on supporting two key technology sectors: SaaS and marketing technology across India and Southeast Asia. VWO, with its established global go-to-market capabilities, strong profitability, and technological leadership, presents an ideal partnership opportunity.



"Wingify is among a select set of highly profitable, software companies emerging out of India

٢

We are confident that our partnership with Everstone will enable us to accelerate our expansion plans and further strengthen our global footprint."

Sparsh Gupta, Co-Founder & CEO, Wingify that have carved a leading position globally. It is our second significant investment in the marketing technology space in the past 18 months. We congratulate the founders, Paras and Sparsh, on their journey and look forward to working with Sparsh and his team in Wingify's next phase of growth." said Sandeep Singh, Managing Director, Everstone Capital.

Co-founder and CEO, Sparsh Gupta and the leadership team will continue to hold a substantial equity stake in Wingify, retaining a majority of their shareholding to

collaborate with Everstone in driving the company's next phase of growth. "We are confident that our partnership with Everstone will enable us to accelerate our expansion plans and further strengthen our global footprint. This paves the way for us to scale new heights in innovation and market reach." said Sparsh. Paras Chopra, Founder of Wingify, will continue to be a shareholder and remain on the Board of the company. "I am confident that Sparsh and the Everstone team possess the expertise and vision to lead the business through its next phase of growth and success. I look forward to remaining involved as a shareholder and Board member, providing guidance and support to ensure the company's continued achievements." said Paras.

This investment marks one of the most prominent software buyouts in India,

Capital

Everstone

Everstone Capital

underscoring Everstone's confidence in the country's thriving technology sector. Wingify is among a select few India-bred SaaS companies that have achieved reasonable scale, with over \$50M in ARR, attractive margins, and high profitability. The firm has considerable global market presence, with the US and Europe accounting for ~90% of revenue.

"The technology sector in general, and the software space in particular, are key components of our private equity investment strategy. Wingify adds to the formidable technology franchise at Everstone Capital which has spanned investments in multiple sub sectors including tech enabled business services (Omega, Everise, MediaMint), digital engineering (Apexon, C Prime) and software (Acqueon)." said Avnish Mehra, Vice Chairman, head of private equity at Everstone Capital.

About Everstone Capital

Everstone Capital is the Private Equity business of the Everstone Group, a global firm with assets under management exceeding USD 8 billion. Everstone Capital is committed to driving economic growth and creating sustainable value in India and Southeast Asia, with a mission to build great businesses with extraordinary people. The firm focuses on mid-market, control growth, and cross-border opportunities spanning Technology, Healthcare, Financial Services, and Industrials.

Website: https://everstonecapital.com/

About Wingify

Wingify is one of the major India-origin SaaS companies that has achieved remarkable scale and profitability. It's flagship product, VWO, serves over 3,000+ global brands, helping them optimize digital experiences and drive business growth. The company boasts an Annual Recurring Revenue (ARR) exceeding \$50 million, industry-leading margins, and a significant global presence, with approximately 90% of its revenue generated from the US and Europe.

Website: https://wingify.com/

Media contact: Shubhangi Chaturvedi 9619821154 / corpcomm@everstonegroup.com

Paresh Mandhyan Wingify Software Pvt. Ltd. paresh.mandhyan@vwo.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/779649733

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.